KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Proceedings

KAU – Education –Discontinuing of collection of fee for Academic Handbook from the next admission onwards – Orders issued.

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

No.Acad.B2/2020/101/14301(ii)

Vellanikkara, Dated: 28/07/2021

Read: - 1. Minutes of the Special Meeting of the Academic Council held on 14.12.2020.

2. Minutes of the 591th Meeting of the Executive Committee held on 15.03.2021

ORDER

The Special meeting of the Academic Council held on 14.12.2020 decided that fee currently being levied for Academic Handbook shall be done away with from the next admission onwards.

The Executive Committee in its 591th meeting held on 15.03.2021 has approved the above decision of the Academic Council.

In consonance with the decision of the Executive Committee, the following order is issued.

The fee currently being levied for Academic Handbook shall be discontinued from the next admission onwards.

// By Order of the Executive Committee//

11/2

Dr.S.Gopakumar Director of Education

То

- 1. All Deans of Faculty/ Deans of colleges under KAU
- 2. All Academic Officers of colleges under KAU
- 3. Jr. Programmer (Acad), KAU (for publishing in the website).

Copy to: PS to VC/PA to Registrar/Steno to Director of Education/ Steno to Controller of Examinations/Professor (Acad)/Deputy Registrar (Acad)/Section Officers- Acad A/ Acad B/ Acad C/SF /Spare.

//Forwarded by order//

Sucestiker Section officer Y.